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part numbers
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3
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item 
no. part description

model

sg-1515tf sg-215tf sg-22tf sgh-1515tf sgh-215tf sgh-22tf
1 Body (See notes) 516840-252 516840-262 516860-272 516840-253 516840-263 516860-273

2 Strainer assembly 516896-000 516896-000 516896-000 516896-000 516896-000 516896-000

3 o-ring – edpm, 3.3591.d.×.139cs AS1270-237 AS1270-237 AS1270-237 AS1270-237 AS1270-237 AS1270-237

4 Cover 516885-231 516885-231 516885-231 516885-231 516885-231 516885-231

5 Washer - stl ½" plain (sae) 927117-100 927117-100 927117-100 927117-100 927117-100 927117-100

6 Hex head cap screw -½"-13 × Y" 911125-107 911125-107 911125-107 911125-107 911125-107 911125-107

7 Pipe plug - ½" npt sq hd 939021-203 939021-203 939021-203 939021-203 939021-203 939021-203

notes:
Body is not available as a replacement part.
Strainer assembly includes permanent and fine-mesh start-up strainers.
Permanent strainer perforation hole size – 0.125" / 3mm dia..
Start-up strainer must be removed immediately system is strained (24 hrs max).
Support pipe is not furnished and is not a replacement part – Use properly sized unthreaded steel pipe.
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3

part numbers

item 
no. part description

model

sg-252 sg-32 sg-2525 sg-325
1 Body (See notes) 516841-211 516842-211 516843-211 516844-211

2 Strainer assembly 516896-000 516896-000 516896-000 516896-000

3 o-ring – edpm, 3.3591.d.×.139cs AS1270-237 AS1270-237 AS1270-237 AS1270-237

4 Cover 516885-231 516885-231 516885-231 516885-231

5 Washer - stl ½" plain (sae) 927117-100 927117-100 927117-100 927117-100

6 Hex head cap screw -½"-13 × Y" 911125-107 911125-107 911125-107 911125-107

7 Pipe plug - ½" npt sq hd 939021-203 939021-203 939021-203 939021-203

item 
no. part description

model

sghh-22 sghh-252 sghh-32 sghh-2525 sghh-325
1 Body (See notes) 516840-231 516841-231 516842-231 516843-231 516844-231

2 Strainer assembly 516896-000 516896-000 516896-000 516896-000 516896-000

3 o-ring – edpm, 3.3591.d.×.139cs AS1270-380 AS1270-237 AS1270-237 AS1270-237 AS1270-237

4 Cover 516885-231 516885-231 516885-231 516885-231 516885-231

5 Washer - stl ½" plain (sae) 927117-100 927117-100 927117-100 927117-100 927117-100

6 Hex head cap screw -½"-13 × Y" 911125-107 911125-107 911125-107 911125-107 911125-107

7 Pipe plug - ½" npt sq hd 939025-107 939021-203 939021-203 939021-203 939021-203
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notes:
Body is not available as a replacement part.
Strainer assembly includes permanent and fine-mesh start-up strainers.
Permanent strainer perforation hole size – 0.125" / 3mm dia..
Start-up strainer must be removed immediately system is strained (24 hrs max).
Support pipe is not furnished and is not a replacement part – Use properly sized unthreaded steel pipe.
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item 
no. part description

model

sg-33 sg-43 sghh-33 sghh-43
1 Body (See notes) 516845-211 516846-211 516845-231 516846-231

2 Strainer assembly 516897-000 516897-000 516897-000 516897-000

3 o-ring – edpm, 4.1091.d.×.139cs AS1270-243 AS1270-243 AS1270-243 AS1270-243

4 Cover 516886-231 516886-231 516886-231 516886-231

5 Washer - stl X" plain (sae) 927117-100 927121-100 927121-100 927121-100

6 Hex head cap screw - X"-11 × 1" 911129-108 911129-108 911129-108 911129-108

7 Pipe plug - ¾" npt sq hd 939021-204 939021-204 939021-204 939021-204

item 
no. part description

model

sg-44 sg-54 sg- 64 sghh-44 sghh-54 sghh- 64
1 Body (See notes) 516847-211 516848-211 516849-211 516847-231 516848-231 516849-231

2 Strainer assembly 516854-000 516854-000 516854-000 516854-000 516854-000 516854-000

3 o-ring – edpm, 4.9841.d.×.139cs AS1270-250 AS1270-250 AS1270-250 AS1270-250 AS1270-250 AS1270-250

4 Cover 516887-231 516887-231 516887-231 516887-231 516887-231 516887-231

5 Washer - stl X" plain (sae) 927121-100 927121-100 927121-100 927121-100 927121-100 927121-100

6 Hex head cap screw - X"-11 × 1" 911129-108 911129-108 911129-108 911129-108 911129-108 911129-108

7 Pipe plug - ¾" npt sq hd 939021-204 939021-204 939021-204 939021-204 939021-204 939021-204

item 
no. part description

model

sg-55 sg- 65 sghh-55 sghh- 65
1 Body (See notes) 516850-211 516851-211 516850-231 516851-231

2 Strainer assembly 516898-000 516898-000 516898-000 516898-000

3 o-ring – edpm, 6.2341.d.×.139cs AS1270-259 AS1270-259 AS1270-259 AS1270-259

4 Cover 516888-231 516888-231 516888-231 516888-231

5 Washer - stl ¾" plain (sae) 927123-100 927123-100 927123-100 927123-100

6 Hex head cap screw - ¾"-10 × 1.25" 911131-110 911131-110 911131-110 911131-110

7 Pipe plug - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505 939021-505 939021-505 939021-505

notes:
Body is not available as a replacement part.
Strainer assembly includes permanent and fine-mesh start-up strainers.
Permanent strainer perforation hole size – 0.125" / 3mm dia..
Start-up strainer must be removed immediately system is strained (24 hrs max).
Support pipe is not furnished and is not a replacement part – Use properly sized unthreaded steel pipe.
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item 
no. part description

model

sg- 66 sg-86 sghh- 66 sghh-86
1 Body (See notes) 516852-211 516853-211 516852-231 516853-231

2 Strainer assembly 516899-000 516899-000 516899-000 516899-000

3 o-ring – edpm, 7.4841.d.×.139cs AS1270-264 AS1270-264 AS1270-264 AS1270-264

4 Cover 516889-231 516889-231 516889-231 516889-231

5 Washer - stl ¾" plain (sae) 927123-100 927123-100 927123-100 927123-100

6 Hex head cap screw - ¾"-10 × 1.25" 911131-110 911131-110 911131-110 911131-110

7 Pipe plug - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505 939021-505 939021-505 939021-505

item 
no. part description

model

sg-88 sg-108 sghh-88 sghh-108
1 Body (See notes) 516854-211 516855-211 516854-231 516855-231

2 Strainer assembly 516900-000 516900-000 516900-000 516900-000

3 o-ring – edpm, 9.475.d.×.210cs AS1270-375 AS1270-375 AS1270-375 AS1270-375

4 Cover 516890-231 516890-231 516890-231 516890-231

5 Washer - stl ¾" plain (sae) 927123-100 927123-100 927123-100 927123-100

6 Hex head cap screw - ¾"-10 × 1.75" 911131-114 911131-114 911131-114 911131-114

7 Pipe plug - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505 939021-505 939021-505 939021-505

notes:
Body is not available as a replacement part.
Strainer assembly includes permanent and fine-mesh start-up strainers.
Permanent strainer perforation hole size – 0.125" / 3mm dia..
Start-up strainer must be removed immediately system is strained (24 hrs max).
Support pipe is not furnished and is not a replacement part – Use properly sized unthreaded steel pipe.
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part numbers

item 
no. part description

model

sg-1010 sg-1210 sghh-1010 sghh-1210
1 Body (See notes) 516856-211 516857-211 516856-231 516856-231

2 Strainer assembly 516860-000 516860-000 516860-000 516860-000

3 o-ring – edpm, 11.475.d.×.210cs AS1270-380 AS1270-380 AS1270-380 AS1270-380

4 Cover 516891-231 516891-231 516891-231 516891-231

5 Washer - stl 1" plain (sae) 927127-100 927127-100 927127-100 927127-100

6 Hex head cap screw - 1"- 8 × 2.25" 911135-118 911135-118 911135-118 911135-118

7 Pipe plug - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505 939021-505 939021-505 939021-505

12 Roundup ring 516914-001 516914-001 516914-001 516914-001

item 
no. part description

model

sg-1212 sg-1412 sghh-1212 sghh-1412
1 Body (See notes) 516858-211 516859-211 516856-231 516859-231

2 Strainer assembly 516970-000 516970-000 516970-000 516970-000

3 o-ring – edpm, 12.975.d.×.210cs AS1270-382 AS1270-382 AS1270-382 AS1270-382

4 Cover 516892-231 516892-231 516891-231 516892-231

5 Washer - stl 1" plain (sae) 927127-100 927127-100 927127-100 927127-100

6 Hex head cap screw - 1"- 8 × 2.25" 911135-118 911135-118 911135-118 911135-118

7 Pipe plug - 1" npt sq hd 939021-505 939021-505 939021-505 939021-505

12 Roundup ring 516971-001 516971-001 516914-001 516971-001

notes:
Body is not available as a replacement part.
Strainer assembly includes permanent and fine-mesh start-up strainers.
Permanent strainer perforation hole size – 0.125" / 3mm dia..
Start-up strainer must be removed immediately system is strained (24 hrs max).
Support pipe is not furnished and is not a replacement part – Use properly sized unthreaded steel pipe.
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part numbers - fabricated steel

item 
no. part description

model

sg-1414 sg-1614 sg-1814

1 Body (See notes) n/a n/a n/a

2 Strainer assembly 516862-116 516862-116 516862-116

3 Gasket 516862-114 516862-114 516862-114

4 Cover assembly n/a n/a n/a

6 Hex head cap screw - K"- 13 × 1O" 911125-314 911125-314 911125-314

7 Pipe plug - 1K" npt sq hd 933105-007 933105-007 933105-007

8 Hinge pin shoulder bolt - K"× 1K" 516862-104 516862-104 516862-104

9 Washer - stl. W" plain 927114-100 927114-100 927114-100

10 Hex nut - W"- 16 913121-100 913121-100 913121-100

item 
no. part description

model

sg-1616 sg-1816

1 Body (See notes) n/a n/a

2 Strainer assembly 516862-126 516862-126

3 Gasket 691300-008 691300-008

4 Cover assembly n/a n/a

6 Hex head cap screw - X"- 11 × 2N" 911129-318 911129-318

7 Pipe plug - 1K" npt sq hd 933105-007 933105-007

8 Hinge pin shoulder bolt - K"× 1K" 516862-104 516862-104

9 Washer - stl. W" plain 927114-100 927114-100

10 Hex nut - W"- 16 913121-100 913121-100

notes:
Body is not available as a replacement part.
Strainer assembly includes permanent and fine-mesh 
start-up strainers.
Permanent strainer perforation hole size – 0.125" / 3mm dia.
Start-up strainer must be removed immediately system is 
strained (24 hrs max).
Support pipe is not furnished and is not a replacement part 
– Use properly sized unthreaded steel pipe.
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b i r m i n g h a m

b u f f a l o

t o r o n t o

m a n c h e s t e r

b a n g a l o r e  

s h a n g h a i a r m s t r o n g f lu i dt ec h n o lo g y. co m

+91 (0) 80 4906 3555

+44 (0) 8444 145 145

+44 (0) 8444 145 145

+1 716 693 8813

+1 416 755 2291

+86 21 3756 6696

a r m s t r o n g f lu i d t ec h n o lo g y   
established 1934

item 
no. part description

model

sg-2020 sg-2420
1 Body (See notes) n/a n/a

2 Strainer assembly 516862-136 516862-136

3 Gasket 691300-010 691300-010

4 Cover assembly n/a n/a

6 Hex head cap screw - X"- 11 × 2K" 911129-320 911129-320

7 Pipe plug - 2" npt sq hd 933105-008 933105-008

8 Hinge pin shoulder bolt - K"× 1K" 516862-104 516862-104

9 Washer - stl. W" plain 927114-100 927114-100

10 Hex nut - W"- 16 913121-100 913121-100

notes:
Body is not available as a replacement part.
Strainer assembly includes permanent and fine-mesh start-up strainers.
Permanent strainer perforation hole size – 0.125" / 3mm dia..
Start-up strainer must be removed immediately system is strained (24 hrs max).
Support pipe is not furnished and is not a replacement part – Use properly sized unthreaded steel pipe.


